IN CONSIDERATION OF the Lender loaning certain monies (the "Loan") to the Borrower, and the 
Borrower repaying the Loan to the Lender, both parties agree to keep, perform and fulfill the promises and 
conditions set out in this Agreement: 

Loan Amount & Interest 
I. The Lender promises to loan twelve thousand, five hundred ($12,500.00) USD, to the Borrower and 

the Borrower promises to repay this principal amount to the Lender, at such address as may be 
provided in writing, without interest payable on the unpaid principal. 

Payment 
2. This Loan will be repaid in 125 consecutive weekly installments of $100.00 each commencing April 8,